
ST ATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 
§ 

COUNTY OF LIBERTY § 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

You, Jose Carbajal and Monica Carbajal of341 County Road 3378, Cleveland, TX 
77327. are hereby notified that on Tuesday, October 6, 2020 between the hours of 1 :00 
P.M. and 4:00 P.M., at the courthouse door located at 1923 Sam Houston St, County of 
Lib\:,rly, State of Texas, I, the undersigned, will sell at public auction to the highest bidder 
for cash the following real property: 

Property: 

This sale will be made to satisfY the debt evidenced in a Deed of Trust: 

FILE NUMBER: 2017012947 

RECORDED: July 6, 2017 

GRANTOR: JOSE CARBAJAL AND MONICA CARBAJAL 

TRUSTEE: Robert L. Rice 

BENEFICIARY: CHARLES MASON 

PROPERTY: 

BEING 5.00 acres of land situated in the James Eldridge Survey, 
A-182, Liberty County, Texas being more particularly described in 
attached Exhibit A. 

This debt was secured by and pursuant to the power of sale conferred in the deed of trust 
dated June 21, 2017 and was executed by you as Grantor to Robert L. Rice, as Trustee for 
the benefit of Charles Mason, who has requested me, the undersigned, to enforce this 



trust by selling the real property because you are in default in the payment of the note 
described in the Deed of Trust. You have failed to pay the amounts as identified in the 
Notice of Intent to Accelerate. 

(f -l\- -- '0\ 
DATED: 't \~ d ---=--------------- 

TR 

L. Rice, V 

Rice, . ce and Rice, PC 

3003 West Davis 

Conroe, Texas 77304 

Telephone: (936) 539-9600 

Fax: (936) 539-9696 

Email: emi:liVihic~attornevs.com 


~-,~,.~---~~-~---""'....----- 

http:emi:liVihic~attornevs.com


.. 	 EXHIBIT"A" 


BEGINNING at a 112 Inch r~n rod foutle! for the Northwest comer of this tract. 
same·being the NortIuWt c!xner of ina Wilali:l Cox. Jr. 5.00 acres described In 
Volume 825. Page 552 of ~ Deed recotd& and.belng· the Southeas.t comer of 
the- Kenneth D. Talbot 5,00 acres desCribed In Volume 807. Page 755 of said 
Official RecOrds end the SoJlhwest comer of Vivian L. Rock 5.00 acres described 
In Volume 1331. page 364 cif said Offlelat Records; 

THENCe East -334.10 ft•• Wilh the South line' of said Roel<. 5.00 acres to its 
., Southeast comer. a 112 Inch Iron rod set far Ula Northeast comer of this tract. 
• $amEl being the SOUthWlllSt comer or the Nona Maa Lee 5.00 acres desct1bed In 
Volume 1829.Psg~ a84 of nld Ofllclal ftecords.lInd being lhe Norihwe.st comer 
of the Allen J. Colfum 5,00 acres de.$co'bed In Volume 1606, Page 785 of said 
·0ffIcIa1 RecordS; . . 

THeNCE SouthOllO 22' East wllh the We.$t flne of said CoRum 5.00 acres. at 
...81/2 Inch IrQn rod found for mlimine& comer . . toa 

.	THENCe weit 334.10 ft., With the center of said road, to a pk nail set for the 
Southwest com~r of this mt, same beIng the Southeast comer of said Cox 5.00 
acresi 

THENCe North QO· 22' WelSt. With the &sliine of said Cox 5.00 acres, at 30.00 
. It. pass a 112 Inch Iron rod set fer reference corner, In all 651.89 It. to the PlACe 

OF BEGINNING and containIng WIthIn these bounds 5.00 acres of land of which 
O.23-aCl'e lies within the right of we;y of county road 3376. 

http:Norihwe.st

